XR-2209
...the analog plus companyTM
Voltage-Controlled
Oscillator
Rev. 2.02
�1975
EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 � (510) 688-7000 � FAX (510) 688-7017
1

be linearly swept over a 1000:1 range with an external
control voltage.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package
Operating
Temperature Range
XR-2209CN 8 Lead 300 Mil CDIP 0° to +70°C
XR-2209M 8 Lead 300 Mil CDIP -55°C to +125°C
XR-2209CP 8 Lead 300 Mil PDIP 0°C to +70°C
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Square Wave Out
Triangle Wave OutTWO
SWO
A1
A2
BIAS
5
7
8
VCO
2
3
1
VCC
Timing
Capacitor
C1
C2
4Timing
RResistor
6 VEE
Figure 1.  XR-2209 Block Diagram
XR-2209
2
Rev. 2.02
PIN CONFIGURATION